Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump handled his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 25% 27% 22% 14% 19% 27% 35% 30% 5% 16%
Somewhat approve 16% 17% 15% 19% 17% 16% 14% 19% 10% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 14% 10% 8% % 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 48% 42% 49% 46% 43% 39% 64% 57%
Not sure 4% 5% 4% 11% 5% 3% 1% 3% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (698) (816) (278) (374) (540) (322) (1,035) (161) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 25% 2% 60% 22% 1% 63% 20% 29% 27%
Somewhat approve 16% 4% 27% 20% 2% 28% 18% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 6% 13% 6% 7% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 45% 85% 6% 42% 91% 2% 47% 44% 49%
Not sure 4% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 6% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,514) (546) (346) (435) (626) (458) (626) (415) (286)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

2. President Biden Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly approve 30% 27% 33% 25% 28% 32% 34% 26% 46% 45%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 14% 23% 21% 12% 7% 14% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% 9% 3% 3%
Strongly disapprove 21% 24% 19% 12% 16% 24% 32% 26% 8% 12%
Not sure 26% 25% 27% 32% 26% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (697) (812) (275) (375) (538) (321) (1,033) (160) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly approve 30% 67% 4% 19% 64% 1% 31% 28% 36%
Somewhat approve 15% 16% 9% 20% 19% 7% 16% 15% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 1% 13% 8% 1% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 21% 2% 47% 22% 1% 53% 18% 23% 23%
Not sure 26% 14% 26% 31% 14% 27% 28% 26% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,509) (541) (346) (435) (625) (459) (623) (414) (285)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

3. Fair or Stolen
Which comes closer to your view about who won the presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Joe Biden won fair and square 57% 55% 58% 62% 61% 54% 52% 48% 82% 69%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 27% 29% 25% 12% 24% 32% 37% 34% 8% 16%
Not sure 16% 16% 17% 26% 15% 14% 11% 18% 10% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,515) (699) (816) (277) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (188)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Joe Biden won fair and square 57% 95% 16% 56% 98% 13% 57% 57% 61%
The election was rigged and stolen
from Trump 27% 1% 65% 27% 0% 68% 24% 29% 29%
Not sure 16% 3% 19% 17% 1% 19% 19% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,515) (546) (346) (435) (627) (459) (627) (415) (286)
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4. Major or Minor Fraud
Which comes closer to your view about who won the presidential election?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
There was a lot of fraud in the election 30% 32% 28% 16% 24% 36% 40% 37% 11% 17%
There may have been some fraud, but
not enough to change the outcome 51% 51% 51% 52% 56% 49% 50% 49% 58% 52%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 33% 20% 16% 10% 15% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (696) (809) (275) (374) (539) (317) (1,031) (159) (186)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
There was a lot of fraud in the election 30% 5% 67% 29% 1% 69% 27% 32% 31%
There may have been some fraud, but
not enough to change the outcome 51% 78% 25% 53% 86% 22% 48% 54% 63%
Not sure 19% 18% 7% 18% 12% 8% 24% 14% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,505) (541) (345) (433) (622) (458) (623) (412) (286)
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5. Attack Justified
Do you believe the January 6 attack on the U.S. Capitol was justified or unjustified?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Justified 8% 9% 7% 13% 9% 5% 6% 8% 8% 4%
Not justified 80% 79% 81% 68% 80% 83% 87% 80% 76% 85%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 20% 11% 12% % 12% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (699) (810) (276) (374) (540) (319) (1,032) (162) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Justified 8% 4% 12% 7% 2% 11% 8% 7% 9%
Not justified 80% 94% 71% 82% 97% 73% 78% 83% 87%
Not sure 12% 2% 17% 12% 1% 17% 14% 11% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (543) (344) (435) (624) (457) (625) (415) (284)
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6. Feel about Attack
How did the attack on the U.S. Capitol make you feel?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Ashamed 55% 54% 55% 61% 58% 54% 47% 53% 57% 54%
Angry 53% 53% 53% 48% 51% 56% 56% 52% 50% 60%
Proud 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Fearful 31% 25% 36% 38% 33% 27% 27% 29% 30% 36%
Excited 4% 7% 1% 8% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Ashamed 55% 64% 43% 57% 66% 41% 54% 56% 57%
Angry 53% 68% 45% 54% 73% 45% 48% 57% 63%
Proud 3% 1% 8% 3% 1% % 3% 3% 4%
Fearful 31% 42% 20% 30% 46% 19% 30% 33% 29%
Excited 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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7. Incited Supporters
Do you agree or disagree that Donald Trump incited his supporters to attack the U.S. Capitol?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 49% 46% 53% 46% 52% 51% 48% 46% 65% 52%
Disagree 39% 43% 34% 33% 35% 42% 43% 42% 24% 35%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 21% 13% 8% 10% 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (699) (815) (276) (375) (540) (323) (1,035) (162) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 49% 83% 15% 48% 91% 10% 47% 50% 59%
Disagree 39% 13% 74% 40% 7% 79% 38% 40% 37%
Not sure 12% 4% 11% 12% 2% 11% 15% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (546) (346) (434) (627) (459) (626) (415) (286)
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8. Impeachment Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. House of Representatives vote last week to impeach President Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Approve 51% 48% 54% 56% 56% 49% 47% 43% 80% 61%
Disapprove 39% 43% 36% 27% 31% 45% 50% 48% 10% 24%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 17% 13% % 2% 8% 10% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (698) (813) (276) (374) (540) (321) (1,034) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Approve 51% 90% 14% 48% 95% 6% 53% 51% 57%
Disapprove 39% 6% 82% 43% 2% 89% 36% 44% 38%
Not sure 9% 4% 4% 9% 3% 4% 11% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (545) (346) (433) (626) (458) (626) (415) (285)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

9. Senate Conviction
Should the U.S. Senate vote to convict President Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 48% 45% 50% 45% 54% 46% 45% 41% 70% 57%
No 41% 45% 37% 33% 32% 45% 49% 49% 15% 25%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 22% 14% 9% 6% 10% 15% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (693) (816) (273) (875) (538) (323) (1,033) (161) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 48% 86% 12% 43% 92% 4% 47% 46% 58%
No 41% 8% 84% 43% 4% 91% 38% 45% 36%
Not sure 12% 6% 4% 13% 4% 5% 14% 8% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (545) (344) (433) (626) (458) (623) (415) (285)
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10. Bar from Office

Should the U.S. Senate vote to bar Donald Trump from holding office in the future?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 53% 48% 57% 51% 59% 51% 51% 46% 76% 60%
No 38% 43% 33% 30% 30% 44% 45% 46% 12% 27%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 19% 11% 6% 5% 8% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (696) (815) (276) (373) (540) (322) (1,034) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 53% 88% 16% 50% 95% 10% 53% 53% 59%
No 38% 7% 7% 42% 3% 85% 36% 41% 36%
Not sure 9% 4% 7% 8% 1% 6% 11% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (544) (345) (435) (626) (458) (625) (414) (286)
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11. McConnell Quote
Do you agree or disagree with this statement [by Republican Senate Leader Mitch McConnell] about the attack on the U.S. Capitol: "The mob was fed lies.

They were provoked by the President and other powerful people.”
Half of respondents were randomly selected and shown question wording that attributed the quote to Senator McConnell; the other half were not shown any attribution for the quote.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 41% 40% 42% 31% 43% 45% 43% 37% 58% 48%
Somewhat agree 12% 11% 12% 19% 14% 8% 9% 11% 13% 11%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 10% 7% 5%
Strongly disagree 26% 29% 23% 13% 18% 31% 38% 32% 9% 16%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 27% 15% 8% 4% 11% 14% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (699) (815) (278) (373) (540) (323) (1,035) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 41% 75% 11% 38% 86% 6% 39% 43% 51%
Somewhat agree 12% 12% 9% 12% 8% 8% 13% 11% 10%
Somewhat disagree 9% 3% 15% 10% 1% 14% 9% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 26% 3% 54% 28% 2% 63% 23% 28% 26%
Not sure 13% 7% 10% 11% 3% 9% 16% 9% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,514) (547) (346) (434) (627) (459) (626) (415) (286)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

12. Hold Accountable or Move On
Which is more important right now?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Holding Trump and others accountable
for their role in the attack on the U.S.
Capitol 48% 44% 51% 51% 51% 46% 43% 41% 1% 60%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol
behind us 40% 43% 38% 30% 34% 43% 51% 49% 15% 22%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 18% 15% 11% 6% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,512) (697) (815) (277) (373) (540) (322) (1,034) (161) (188)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Holding Trump and others accountable
for their role in the attack on the U.S.
Capitol 48% 85% 10% 44% 89% 4% 49% 48% 51%
Putting the attack on the U.S. Capitol
behind us 40% 10% 82% 41% 8% 87% 36% 44% 43%
Not sure 12% 4% 8% 16% 4% 9% 15% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,512) (546) (344) (435) (627) (457) (626) (414) (286)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

13. Best Way to Unify

Which is the best way to unify the country?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Republicans telling the truth that Joe
Biden won the election 46% 43% 48% 50% 49% 42% 43% 39% 66% 55%
Democrats dropping the impeachment
effort against President Trump 33% 38% 30% 18% 26% 39% 46% 41% 10% 21%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 32% 25% 18% 10% 19% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (697) (810) (276) (374) (537) (320) (1,032) (160) (186)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Republicans telling the truth that Joe
Biden won the election 46% 83% 11% 41% 89% 5% 46% 45% 55%
Democrats dropping the impeachment
effort against President Trump 33% 6% 74% 35% 3% 80% 30% 37% 34%
Not sure 21% 10% 15% 24% 9% 15% 25% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,507) (543) (344) (435) (623) (457) (622) (414) (286)
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14. Violent Protest Ever Justified

Do you agree or disagree with this statement: "Violent protest is never justified in the U.S. as a way for a group to accomplish its goals."

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Strongly agree 58% 55% 61% 34% 53% 66% 75% 61% 49% 55%
Somewhat agree 19% 21% 17% 24% 22% 17% 13% 18% 23% 17%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 17% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 12%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 3% 7% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 2%
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 18% 11% 5% 3% 7% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,512) (699) (813) (278) (374) (537) (323) (1,034) (161) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Strongly agree 58% 64% 64% 60% 66% 68% 56% 60% 65%
Somewhat agree 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 17% 18% 22% 17%
Somewhat disagree 9% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 7% 5% 4% 12% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,512) (546) (344) (434) (626) (457) (627) (413) (285)
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15. Trump Banned from Twitter

Do you agree or disagree with Twitter’s decision to ban Donald Trump?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Agree 54% 48% 60% 58% 58% 51% 51% 47% 75% 65%
Disagree 37% 43% 32% 26% 31% 44% 45% 45% 13% 25%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 16% 11% 6% 4% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (697) (812) (276) (373) (538) (322) (1,034) (160) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Agree 54% 90% 16% 51% 94% 10% 56% 53% 55%
Disagree 37% 6% 79% 39% 2% 86% 32% 42% 42%
Not sure 9% 4% 5% 10% 4% 5% 12% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,509) (544) (346) (434) (625) (459) (626) (413) (285)
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16. Patriotic
Would you describe yourself as patriotic?
Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 69% 73% 66% 43% 59% 80% 88% 7% 47% 60%
No 14% 13% 15% 28% 20% 9% 4% 10% 32% 17%
Not sure 16% 14% 19% 29% 21% 12% % 14% 21% 23%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (697) (814) (275) (374) (539) (323) (1,035) (160) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 69% 68% 88% 69% 73% 91% 61% 79% 83%
No 14% 16% 5% 16% 14% 4% 18% 11% 7%
Not sure 16% 16% 7% 15% 13% 5% 21% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (543) (346) (434) (626) (459) (625) (414) (285)
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17. Describes Patriotic

Which best describes what being patriotic means to you?

Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Loving America just the way it is 22% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 24% 23% 13% 26%
Pushing America to be a better
country 78% 7% 79% 7% 76% 81% 76% 7% 87% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (691) (800) (273) (369) (531) (318) (1,025) (155) (183)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Loving America just the way it is 22% 15% 30% 20% 12% 28% 25% 22% 18%
Pushing America to be a better
country 78% 85% 70% 80% 88% 72% 75% 78% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (538) (342) (432) (623) (455) (614) (412) (285)
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18A. American Society Words — Corrupt

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 43% 42% 43% 51% 43% 43% 34% 42% 51% 36%
Not use 13% 16% 10% 10% 13% 11% 20% 14% 11% 13%
No Opinion 44% 41% 47% 39% 44% 46% 47% 45% 38% 51%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 43% 38% 41% 48% 40% 43% 45% 41% 32%
Not use 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 16% 13% 12% 20%
No Opinion 44% 49% 44% 39% 49% 41% 42% 47% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18B. American Society Words — Equal

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 18% 21% 16% 18% 17% 19% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Not use 44% 41% 46% 48% 42% 41% 45% 43% 52% 35%
No Opinion 38% 38% 38% 34% 41% 40% 35% 38% 34% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 18% 14% 27% 17% 13% 28% 18% 16% 24%
Not use 44% 57% 29% 43% 64% 27% 42% 47% 43%
No Opinion 38% 28% 44% 41% 23% 45% 40% 37% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18C. American Society Words — Free

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 41% 43% 39% 40% 36% 44% 41% 42% 30% 43%
Not use 21% 20% 22% 25% 21% 20% 18% 21% 28% 13%
No Opinion 38% 37% 39% 35% 43% 36% 41% 38% 42% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 41% 39% 45% 41% 44% 45% 38% 42% 50%
Not use 21% 19% 17% 24% 18% 21% 23% 18% 18%
No Opinion 38% 43% 38% 35% 38% 35% 40% 40% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18D. American Society Words — Hypocritical
Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 48% 48% 48% 48% 46% 49% 48% 46% 54% 45%
Not use 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12%
No Opinion 43% 41% 45% 44% 44% 43% 41% 45% 36% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 48% 53% 44% 51% 57% 45% 44% 53% 49%
Not use 9% 8% 12% 9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 12%
No Opinion 43% 39% 45% 41% 36% 43% 46% 40% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)

21



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

18E. American Society Words — Individualistic
Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 45% 47% 43% 42% 44% 47% 45% 46% 36% 44%
Not use 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 11%
No Opinion 47% 44% 49% 47% 47% 46% 47% 46% 53% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 45% 48% 42% 52% 58% 44% 36% 50% 59%
Not use 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6%
No Opinion 47% 44% 50% 41% 35% 47% 54% 44% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18F. American Society Words — Irresponsible
Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 37% 37% 36% 40% 37% 36% 34% 36% 35% 37%
Not use 14% 17% 12% 12% 12% 14% 18% 14% 15% 14%
No Opinion 49% 46% 52% 48% 50% 50% 48% 50% 50% 49%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 37% 36% 34% 39% 38% 32% 34% 38% 35%
Not use 14% 12% 18% 15% 11% 21% 13% 13% 20%
No Opinion 49% 52% 48% 46% 51% 47% 53% 48% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)

23



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

18G. American Society Words — Just

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 17% 20% 14% 19% 16% 15% 20% 18% 13% 21%
Not use 30% 29% 32% 31% 28% 32% 30% 31% 35% 21%
No Opinion 53% 50% 55% 51% 56% 53% 50% 52% 52% 58%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 17% 16% 23% 14% 15% 22% 15% 16% 26%
Not use 30% 36% 22% 33% 40% 24% 30% 30% 32%
No Opinion 53% 48% 54% 53% 45% 54% 55% 54% 42%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18H. American Society Words — Prosperous
Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 31% 36% 27% 29% 26% 35% 34% 33% 19% 34%
Not use 13% 13% 14% 17% 13% 13% 12% 13% 17% 11%
No Opinion 55% 51% 59% 54% 61% 53% 55% 53% 64% 55%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 31% 29% 38% 31% 31% 42% 27% 30% 47%
Not use 13% 14% 11% 14% 15% 10% 17% 12% 8%
No Opinion 55% 57% 51% 55% 53% 48% 57% 58% 45%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18l. American Society Words — Selfish

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 47% 47% 47% 49% 48% 46% 44% 47% 46% 42%
Not use 12% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 16% 13% 10% 9%
No Opinion 41% 39% 44% 42% 41% 42% 39% 39% 45% 49%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 47% 49% 42% 49% 56% 41% 44% 50% 46%
Not use 12% 9% 18% 11% 9% 18% 12% 12% 13%
No Opinion 41% 42% 41% 39% 35% 42% 44% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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18J. American Society Words — Unfair

Which of the following words would you use [or not use] to describe American society? Please select all that apply.

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Use 36% 34% 38% 44% 37% 34% 31% 33% 52% 34%
Not use 14% 19% 10% 12% 12% 15% 19% 16% 9% 11%
No Opinion 49% 46% 52% 44% 51% 51% 49% 51% 39% 55%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (699) (817) (278) (375) (540) (323) (1,036) (162) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Use 36% 44% 27% 36% 45% 25% 36% 37% 31%
Not use 14% 9% 21% 16% 9% 25% 13% 14% 19%
No Opinion 49% 47% 51% 48% 46% 51% 51% 49% 50%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,516) (547) (346) (435) (627) (459) (628) (415) (286)
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19. Pride in America Growing Up

Compared to now, did you feel more or less proud of America when you were growing up?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More proud when growing up 48% 45% 50% 41% 39% 52% 57% 51% 38% 46%
About the same as when growing up 29% 34% 25% 32% 32% 28% 26% 27% 36% 34%
Less proud when growing up 23% 21% 25% 27% 28% 21% 17% 22% 26% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (273) (370) (536) (320) (1,031) (157) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More proud when growing up 48% 48% 50% 54% 52% 52% 47% 48% 49%
About the same as when growing up 29% 30% 28% 25% 27% 26% 31% 29% 29%
Less proud when growing up 23% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 22% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (543) (344) (431) (625) (457) (619) (413) (285)
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20. Shining City on a Hill - Then

Ronald Reagan described America as a "shining city on a hill" — a beacon and model for the rest of the nations of the world. Was this an accurate description
of America when Reagan said it in 19897
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 54% 57% 51% 31% 45% 64% 69% 60% 34% 53%
No 19% 22% 16% 27% 24% 13% 15% 17% 27% 12%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 43% 31% 23% 16% 23% 40% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (697) (813) (276) (373) (539) (322) (1,031) (161) (189)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 54% 39% 81% 57% 41% 85% 51% 61% 59%
No 19% 30% 6% 16% 32% 4% 19% 18% 20%
Not sure 27% 31% 13% 27% 27% 11% 30% 21% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,510) (547) (344) (432) (626) (456) (625) (413) (285)
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21. Shining City on a Hill - Now
And would it be accurate to describe America as a "shining city on a hill" today?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 16% 20% 12% 18% 16% 15% 15% 16% 13% 15%
No 68% 65% 71% 62% 67% 70% 73% 71% 65% 57%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 20% 17% 15% 12% 13% 22% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,509) (697) (812) (275) (373) (538) (323) (1,033) (160) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 16% 13% 26% 12% 11% 23% 13% 18% 25%
No 68% 74% 62% 74% 77% 64% 70% 68% 65%
Not sure 16% 13% 12% 15% 12% 13% 17% 14% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,509) (544) (345) (433) (625) (458) (625) (413) (285)
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22. Biden First Priority
Which of the following should be Joe Biden’s first priority as president?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
The COVID-19 pandemic 59% 55% 62% 57% 53% 59% 67% 57% 65% 66%
Economic recovery 24% 26% 22% 21% 26% 26% 21% 27% 15% 18%
Climate change 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Racial justice 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 2%
None of these 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 4% 6%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 8% 6% 4% 2% 4% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,508) (696) (812) (274) (372) (539) (323) (1,034) (161) (184)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
The COVID-19 pandemic 59% 81% 38% 56% 86% 35% 56% 62% 62%
Economic recovery 24% 10% 41% 28% 8% 44% 27% 25% 20%
Climate change 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Racial justice 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
None of these 8% 1% 15% 9% 0% 17% 6% 9% 9%
Not sure 5% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,508) (544) (345) (433) (624) (458) (625) (411) (285)
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23A. Favored Policies — $2000 COVID-19 relief checks for Americans
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 74% 71% 77% 79% 78% 72% 68% 70% 89% 81%
Oppose 13% 16% 9% 9% 9% 13% 18% 15% 2% 8%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 14% 14% 9% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,504) (698) (806) (275) (369) (539) (321) (1,031) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 74% 88% 57% 74% 87% 55% 82% 71% 65%
Oppose 13% 4% 26% 12% 3% 30% 7% 14% 21%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 14% 11% 15% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (543) (343) (432) (623) (456) (623) (413) (284)
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23B. Favored Policies — More federal funding for COVID-19 vaccination
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 69% 68% 69% 62% 68% 71% 73% 67% 66% 74%
Oppose 17% 18% 15% 19% 17% 14% 16% 18% 13% 12%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 19% 15% 15% 11% 14% 20% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (693) (809) (274) (369) (539) (320) (1,031) (158) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 69% 89% 54% 65% 93% 49% 69% 74% 74%
Oppose 17% 6% 27% 20% 3% 31% 15% 14% 17%
Not sure 15% 5% 19% 15% 4% 20% 16% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,502) (544) (343) (431) (625) (455) (623) (412) (285)
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23C. Favored Policies — A national mask mandate

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 57% 52% 61% 56% 60% 54% 57% 50% 72% 71%
Oppose 32% 37% 27% 25% 28% 37% 36% 38% 18% 17%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 19% 12% 9% 7% 12% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (697) (804) (275) (369) (536) (321) (1,030) (157) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 57% 86% 28% 52% 89% 21% 58% 57% 56%
Oppose 32% 7% 62% 36% 4% 71% 29% 37% 32%
Not sure 11% 8% 10% 12% 7% 8% 13% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (543) (342) (432) (624) (456) (621) (412) (285)
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23D. Favored Policies — More federal funding for research and development to assist domestic manufacturing

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 65% 68% 61% 54% 65% 67% 69% 65% 65% 59%
Oppose 13% 14% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 7% 10%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 32% 25% 20% 16% 20% 28% 31%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (697) (807) (275) (370) (538) (321) (1,029) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 65% 76% 63% 63% 79% 58% 64% 69% 70%
Oppose 13% 5% 20% 13% 3% 23% 11% 12% 14%
Not sure 23% 19% 17% 24% 18% 19% 24% 19% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (546) (341) (432) (625) (454) (624) (413) (284)
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23E. Favored Policies — Raising the minimum wage to $15 an hour
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 54% 62% 66% 66% 55% 50% 50% 83% 75%
Oppose 31% 37% 26% 20% 25% 35% 42% 39% 9% 15%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 14% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,501) (695) (806) (273) (367) (539) (322) (1,030) (158) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 84% 27% 57% 85% 19% 67% 51% 56%
Oppose 31% 8% 64% 33% 6% 70% 23% 39% 3%
Not sure 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (545) (342) (431) (626) (456) (619) (414) (285)
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23F. Favored Policies — Rejoining the Paris Climate Accords
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 48% 47% 48% 45% 52% 46% 49% 45% 49% 58%
Oppose 30% 37% 25% 19% 21% 35% 42% 36% 18% 17%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 36% 26% 19% 9% 20% 32% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (691) (804) (275) (365) (536) (319) (1,025) (159) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 48% 79% 18% 45% 88% 11% 47% 48% 58%
Oppose 30% 6% 61% 32% 2% 2% 25% 33% 36%
Not sure 22% 15% 20% 23% 10% 17% 29% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (543) (343) (427) (623) (454) (618) (411) (283)
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23G. Favored Policies — Investing in renewable energy infrastructure
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 67% 66% 68% 70% 70% 64% 64% 63% 75% 75%
Oppose 17% 20% 14% 11% 11% 19% 24% 20% 6% 10%
Not sure 17% 15% 18% 19% 19% 17% 11% 17% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (695) (808) (272) (370) (538) (323) (1,032) (157) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 67% 88% 43% 69% 93% 38% 68% 68% 67%
Oppose 17% 4% 33% 17% 2% 41% 13% 17% 22%
Not sure 17% 8% 24% 13% 5% 21% 18% 15% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (544) (343) (432) (626) (456) (621) (414) (285)
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23H. Favored Policies — Cutting carbon emissions to zero by the year 2050

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 54% 52% 56% 60% 57% 49% 52% 51% 61% 59%
Oppose 23% 28% 18% 15% 17% 26% 31% 28% 6% 14%
Not sure 23% 20% 27% 25% 26% 25% 17% 21% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,499) (694) (805) (274) (368) (536) (321) (1,030) (157) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 54% 79% 28% 53% 83% 20% 57% 52% 57%
Oppose 23% 5% 47% 23% 3% 57% 17% 27% 29%
Not sure 23% 16% 25% 24% 14% 23% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (543) (342) (429) (624) (455) (620) (412) (285)

39



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

23l. Favored Policies — Rejoining the World Health Organization
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 57% 54% 61% 60% 62% 56% 52% 53% 71% 65%
Oppose 28% 34% 22% 19% 18% 31% 42% 34% 7% 15%
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 21% 21% 13% 6% 13% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (275) (369) (538) (318) (1,027) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 57% 87% 26% 58% 93% 17% 61% 56% 62%
Oppose 28% 4% 59% 30% 2% 70% 21% 33% 31%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 12% 5% 12% 18% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (544) (341) (430) (624) (453) (621) (414) (284)
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23J. Favored Policies — Allowing consumers to purchase medications from other countries
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 58% 66% 51% 52% 54% 60% 64% 61% 41% 59%
Oppose 15% 14% 17% 18% 19% 12% 14% 14% 23% 12%
Not sure 26% 21% 32% 29% 27% 27% 22% 25% 36% 29%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (273) (370) (536) (321) (1,028) (158) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 58% 56% 61% 61% 62% 65% 54% 61% 68%
Oppose 15% 13% 22% 11% 9% 17% 19% 12% 10%
Not sure 26% 32% 17% 27% 29% 18% 28% 27% 21%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (544) (343) (429) (625) (454) (619) (414) (285)
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23K. Favored Policies — Giving all Americans the option of buying Medicare-like public health insurance
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 57% 56% 58% 62% 63% 56% 49% 52% 67% 70%
Oppose 22% 23% 21% 15% 15% 25% 31% 27% % 12%
Not sure 21% 20% 21% 23% 22% 19% 20% 20% 26% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (695) (806) (275) (366) (540) (320) (1,029) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 57% 82% 31% 57% 85% 28% 57% 57% 63%
Oppose 22% 5% 47% 21% 3% 53% 16% 28% 24%
Not sure 21% 13% 21% 22% 12% 20% 27% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (544) (343) (430) (625) (454) (623) (414) (283)
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23L. Favored Policies — Reversing the recent tax cut for corporations
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 44% 47% 42% 50% 44% 45% 42% 54% 49%
Oppose 32% 38% 27% 25% 25% 35% 43% 37% 22% 23%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 33% 25% 21% 12% 21% 24% 28%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (694) (802) (273) (368) (538) (317) (1,026) (159) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 73% 20% 43% 80% 13% 46% 46% 52%
Oppose 32% 11% 59% 35% 7% 69% 30% 35% 36%
Not sure 22% 16% 21% 22% 12% 18% 25% 19% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (541) (342) (430) (623) (452) (618) (413) (284)

43



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

23M. Favored Policies — Reversing the recent tax cuts for Americans making more than $400,000

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 50% 48% 51% 54% 51% 50% 44% 49% 50% 50%
Oppose 30% 33% 27% 20% 26% 32% 42% 34% 19% 27%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 27% 23% 18% 14% 17% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (697) (806) (274) (369) (537) (323) (1,032) (157) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 50% 72% 26% 53% 80% 20% 51% 47% 57%
Oppose 30% 14% 55% 30% 10% 61% 28% 34% 33%
Not sure 20% 14% 19% 17% 10% 19% 21% 18% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (543) (342) (432) (626) (456) (621) (414) (284)
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23N. Favored Policies — Stopping family separation at the U.S.-Mexico border
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 64% 58% 70% 69% 70% 60% 61% 60% 75% 74%
Oppose 20% 24% 16% 14% 15% 23% 24% 22% 12% 15%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (697) (804) (274) (370) (537) (320) (1,029) (158) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 64% 89% 40% 64% 92% 31% 66% 64% 68%
Oppose 20% 7% 36% 19% 3% 41% 19% 20% 20%
Not sure 16% 4% 25% 17% 5% 27% 16% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (544) (342) (430) (624) (454) (621) (414) (284)
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230. Favored Policies — Creating a pathway to citizenship for young immigrants brought to the U.S. illegally as children
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 61% 55% 66% 68% 63% 55% 61% 57% 64% 75%
Oppose 23% 28% 19% 13% 18% 31% 25% 27% 15% 14%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 19% 19% 15% 13% 16% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (693) (806) (273) (366) (538) (322) (1,029) (159) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 61% 85% 40% 58% 89% 34% 63% 60% 67%
Oppose 23% 6% 45% 23% 4% 48% 21% 25% 24%
Not sure 16% 9% 15% 19% 7% 18% 17% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (544) (341) (429) (625) (456) (620) (412) (283)
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23P. Favored Policies — Halting construction of the border wall with Mexico

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 45% 41% 47% 50% 48% 41% 41% 41% 52% 50%
Oppose 42% 47% 37% 27% 35% 48% 54% 48% 26% 31%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 24% 17% 11% 4% 10% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (695) (806) (275) (368) (538) (320) (1,025) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 45% 77% 12% 43% 84% 6% 42% 45% 54%
Oppose 42% 11% 81% 43% 6% 88% 40% 46% 41%
Not sure 13% 12% 6% 14% 9% 6% 18% 9% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,501) (545) (341) (429) (625) (455) (620) (412) (284)
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23Q. Favored Policies — Ending the ban on travelers from Muslim-majority countries

Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 42% 43% 41% 47% 50% 34% 41% 38% 55% 44%
Oppose 35% 37% 34% 22% 26% 43% 45% 40% 19% 28%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 31% 24% 23% 13% 22% 27% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (695) (802) (273) (366) (537) (321) (1,026) (158) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 42% 67% 18% 39% 74% 12% 39% 43% 51%
Oppose 35% 12% 68% 36% 8% 73% 32% 41% 33%
Not sure 23% 21% 15% 25% 18% 15% 29% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (543) (340) (431) (625) (454) (618) (413) (283)
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23R. Favored Policies — Providing more federal funding for community policing measures
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 51% 50% 51% 49% 51% 52% 51% 47% 63% 57%
Oppose 21% 27% 16% 24% 20% 20% 20% 23% 15% 15%
Not sure 28% 23% 32% 26% 29% 28% 28% 30% 22% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (695) (805) (274) (369) (536) (321) (1,027) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 51% 66% 40% 50% 65% 37% 52% 51% 55%
Oppose 21% 10% 33% 22% 11% 34% 19% 22% 24%
Not sure 28% 24% 27% 28% 24% 29% 29% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (542) (342) (432) (622) (455) (620) (413) (284)
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23S. Favored Policies — Enacting comprehensive criminal justice reform
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 63% 64% 63% 58% 66% 63% 65% 62% 65% 67%
Oppose 12% 15% 10% 10% 11% 15% 11% 14% 10% 9%
Not sure 24% 21% 27% 31% 23% 22% 23% 25% 24% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (697) (802) (275) (368) (537) (319) (1,027) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 63% 82% 47% 64% 88% 44% 62% 67% 2%
Oppose 12% 5% 22% 13% 2% 27% 10% 14% 14%
Not sure 24% 13% 31% 23% 10% 29% 28% 19% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (544) (340) (430) (625) (451) (619) (412) (284)
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23T. Favored Policies — Eliminating tuition at public colleges and universities for families making up to $125,000
Would you favor or oppose each of the following?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Favor 47% 43% 50% 53% 54% 44% 37% 41% 66% 57%
Oppose 33% 39% 28% 23% 27% 36% 45% 39% 16% 24%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 24% 19% 19% 18% 21% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (694) (806) (273) (370) (536) (821) (1,027) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Favor 47% 69% 24% 45% 68% 19% 52% 43% 45%
Oppose 33% 12% 64% 35% 11% 69% 28% 38% 40%
Not sure 20% 20% 12% 20% 21% 12% 20% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (543) (342) (432) (624) (454) (617) (413) (285)
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24. State of Social Justice
How good a job is the United States doing in providing equality and justice for all groups in society?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Excellent % 10% 5% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8%
Good 20% 22% 17% 16% 15% 22% 24% 22% 7% 22%
Fair 30% 28% 31% 28% 30% 30% 31% 32% 24% 25%
Poor 36% 35% 38% 38% 39% 36% 32% 31% 54% 38%
Not sure 7% 5% 8% 11% 8% 5% 4% 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,514) (699) (815) (277) (375) (539) (323) (1,036) (160) (189)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Excellent 7% 4% 13% 8% 2% 14% 7% 7% 10%
Good 20% 7% 38% 18% 7% 40% 18% 23% 21%
Fair 30% 32% 29% 31% 33% 26% 32% 29% 32%
Poor 36% 53% 16% 38% 55% 16% 36% 38% 34%
Not sure 7% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 98%

Unweighted N (1,514) (546) (346) (434) (627) (459) (627) (414) (286)
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25. Change in Social Justice

Over the past year, would you say there has been progress toward or movement away from equality and justice for all groups in society?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Progress toward 27% 29% 25% 29% 22% 24% 32% 28% 18% 23%
Movement away 35% 34% 36% 27% 37% 37% 38% 36% 34% 33%
No change 24% 25% 23% 27% 25% 24% 20% 22% 33% 27%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 17% 16% 15% 9% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,509) (697) (812) (275) (373) (538) (323) (1,033) (159) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Progress toward 27% 22% 35% 29% 24% 36% 21% 29% 38%
Movement away 35% 45% 30% 34% 46% 32% 34% 39% 37%
No change 24% 23% 24% 25% 20% 21% 27% 20% 21%
Not sure 14% 10% 12% 13% 10% 11% 18% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,509) (545) (345) (433) (626) (458) (624) (414) (285)
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26. Favorability of BLM

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Black Lives Matter movement?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very favorable 23% 20% 26% 38% 27% 16% 18% 18% 52% 22%
Somewhat favorable 24% 22% 26% 23% 25% 24% 25% 22% 23% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 8% 12%
Very unfavorable 30% 36% 24% 16% 22% 35% 42% 37% 9% 16%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 5% 8% 8% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,503) (695) (808) (273) (371) (536) (323) (1,030) (158) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very favorable 23% 44% 4% 18% 43% 2% 23% 22% 25%
Somewhat favorable 24% 36% 14% 23% 40% 7% 24% 22% 33%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 9% 15% 17% 8% 16% 16% 16% 7%
Very unfavorable 30% 4% 63% 32% 3% 70% 25% 35% 32%
Not sure 9% 7% 3% 10% 6% 4% 13% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,503) (543) (345) (431) (624) (457) (620) (413) (285)
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27. Distance Learning

Do you think distance learning during the COVID-19 pandemic has been:

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
A good thing 40% 37% 43% 41% 48% 36% 38% 37% 47% 51%
A bad thing 35% 39% 31% 37% 28% 37% 37% 39% 23% 24%
Not sure 25% 24% 25% 22% 24% 26% 25% 24% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (695) (808) (275) (371) (535) (322) (1,029) (158) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
A good thing 40% 49% 31% 40% 48% 26% 48% 33% 37%
A bad thing 35% 21% 55% 36% 20% 59% 27% 42% 41%
Not sure 25% 30% 13% 24% 33% 15% 25% 25% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,503) (542) (344) (431) (624) (457) (622) (410) (285)
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28. Falling Behind
Do you think your children have been falling behind academically during the pandemic?

Asked of parents of school age children

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 57% 67% 49% * 56% 57% * 62% 44% 49%
No 34% 25% 41% * 35% 35% * 32% 41% 3%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% * 9% 8% * 6% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (333) (136) (197) (29) (175) (113) (16) (206) (40) (55)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 57% 52% 63% 60% 50% 67% 49% 67% 61%
No 34% 37% 33% 33% 44% 30% 39% 28% 34%
Not sure 9% 11% 4% 6% 6% 3% 12% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (333) (116) (84) (87) (119) (103) (142) (101) (70)
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29. Feed Household

Can you afford to feed yourself and others in your household?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 78% 78% 77% 60% 73% 81% 93% 81% 65% 72%
No 15% 14% 16% 23% 21% 14% 5% 13% 23% 17%
Not sure % % % 16% 7% 5% 3% 6% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (694) (811) (274) (871) (538) (322) (1,031) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 78% 81% 86% 79% 87% 89% 66% 90% 95%
No 15% 14% 11% 17% 10% 7% 25% % 3%
Not sure 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 9% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,505) (544) (344) (432) (625) (457) (624) (410) (285)
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30. Government Asssistance
Do you use government assistance to feed yourself and others in your household?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 23% 20% 26% 28% 32% 22% 11% 19% 43% 24%
No 74% 76% 72% 62% 64% 7% 88% 79% 52% 70%
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (695) (812) (275) (371) (538) (323) (1,031) (160) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 23% 28% 14% 23% 22% 10% 39% 10% 9%
No 74% 70% 85% 75% 77% 89% 58% 89% 90%
Not sure 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (545) (345) (431) (625) (459) (623) (413) (285)
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31. Food Budget

After paying rent and utilities do you have enough money left over in your budget to comfortably afford enough food for your household?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 69% 71% 67% 56% 62% 69% 87% 74% 47% 63%
No 24% 21% 27% 29% 32% 25% 8% 20% 39% 26%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 15% 6% 6% 5% 6% 14% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (694) (810) (275) (370) (538) (321) (1,032) (159) (185)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 69% 70% 82% 64% 75% 83% 53% 82% 92%
No 24% 24% 16% 28% 17% 14% 39% 14% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 2% 7% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (543) (345) (432) (624) (457) (625) (411) (284)
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32. Trouble Maiking Housing Payments

Do you have trouble making housing payments (mortgage, taxes, rent, fees)?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 24% 23% 25% 31% 33% 23% 9% 22% 34% 26%
No 70% 70% 69% 52% 62% 73% 88% 74% 54% 65%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 17% 4% 4% 2% 5% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (695) (812) (275) (372) (537) (323) (1,033) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 24% 24% 16% 29% 18% 13% 36% 15% 10%
No 70% 72% 81% 65% 78% 83% 58% 80% 89%
Not sure 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (544) (346) (432) (625) (458) (624) (413) (285)
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33. Portion of Income Toward Housing
What portion of your income goes toward housing costs?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Most/all 18% 14% 21% 23% 22% 17% 9% 15% 29% 21%
About half 26% 25% 27% 24% 29% 27% 23% 25% 30% 28%
Less than half but more than 10% 31% 35% 29% 17% 30% 35% 40% 36% 19% 21%
Less than 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 19% 13% 6% 14%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 28% 11% 9% 9% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (697) (813) (275) (373) (539) (323) (1,034) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Most/all 18% 20% 12% 21% 17% 11% 27% 10% 4%
About half 26% 27% 23% 28% 26% 22% 31% 26% 18%
Less than half but more than 10% 31% 30% 37% 33% 35% 41% 22% 43% 45%
Less than 10% 12% 12% 16% 10% 14% 16% 9% 11% 23%
Not sure 13% 12% 12% 8% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,510) (546) (346) (432) (627) (459) (624) (414) (286)

61



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

34. Patronize Big or Small Businesses

What kind of business do you patronize most often?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Chains and big businesses 23% 23% 22% 24% 28% 19% 21% 24% 18% 21%
Small businesses 16% 18% 13% 17% 16% 15% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Both about equally 50% 48% 53% 35% 42% 58% 62% 53% 52% 40%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 24% 14% 8% 4% 9% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,508) (696) (812) (275) (371) (539) (323) (1,033) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Chains and big businesses 23% 26% 21% 24% 27% 21% 22% 24% 27%
Small businesses 16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 16% 18%
Both about equally 50% 51% 57% 52% 55% 57% 47% 56% 52%
Not sure 11% 8% 6% 9% 5% 5% 15% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,508) (544) (346) (432) (624) (459) (624) (413) (285)
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35. Interest Rates Feeling
How do you feel about interest rates and borrowing costs?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Costs are too high 36% 33% 39% 37% 43% 36% 27% 32% 54% 41%
Costs are fair 27% 32% 22% 15% 20% 31% 39% 32% 13% 20%
Costs are too low 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1% 5%
Not sure 32% 28% 35% 42% 32% 28% 28% 31% 31% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,504) (694) (810) (275) (370) (537) (322) (1,029) (160) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Costs are too high 36% 36% 31% 41% 35% 29% 42% 36% 24%
Costs are fair 27% 24% 40% 24% 27% 42% 18% 31% 48%
Costs are too low 6% 4% 8% 6% 4% 8% 3% 8% 10%
Not sure 32% 35% 22% 28% 34% 22% 37% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (544) (344) (431) (624) (455) (624) (413) (283)
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36. Next Generation Better Off

Will the next generation be better off economically than this generation?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 13% 16% 11% 20% 16% 11% 8% 11% 18% 14%
No 52% 55% 50% 47% 50% 54% 57% 56% 41% 46%
Not sure 34% 29% 39% 33% 34% 36% 35% 33% 41% 40%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,508) (696) (812) (275) (372) (538) (323) (1,033) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 13% 19% 11% 10% 15% 8% 14% 11% 16%
No 52% 42% 63% 56% 44% 67% 50% 56% 53%
Not sure 34% 39% 27% 33% 41% 25% 35% 33% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,508) (544) (346) (432) (625) (459) (624) (413) (285)
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37. Hope for Personal Economic Future

How hopeful are you for your own economic future?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Very hopeful 22% 26% 19% 26% 25% 17% 25% 20% 30% 27%
A little hopeful 47% 45% 49% 46% 46% 49% 47% 49% 46% 45%
Not hopeful at all 22% 20% 23% 18% 21% 25% 21% 24% 14% 19%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% % 7% 10% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (694) (810) (273) (372) (537) (322) (1,031) (159) (186)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Very hopeful 22% 24% 26% 19% 23% 25% 19% 21% 36%
A little hopeful 47% 58% 40% 47% 58% 40% 43% 56% 48%
Not hopeful at all 22% 14% 25% 26% 16% 26% 29% 17% 11%
Not sure 8% 4% 8% % 3% 9% 9% 6% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,504) (543) (346) (430) (624) (458) (622) (413) (284)
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38. Included in American Dream

Do you feel included in the American Dream, the hope for a better economic tomorrow?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 41% 43% 38% 36% 40% 39% 47% 41% 34% 47%
No 39% 37% 41% 41% 45% 39% 32% 39% 44% 30%
Not sure 20% 20% 21% 23% 14% 22% 21% 19% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,507) (696) (811) (274) (372) (538) (323) (1,033) (159) (187)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 41% 45% 49% 34% 43% 46% 33% 46% 59%
No 39% 36% 34% 46% 39% 36% 46% 38% 25%
Not sure 20% 19% 17% 19% 18% 18% 21% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,507) (544) (346) (432) (625) (459) (623) (413) (285)
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39. Relationship During COVID
How has your relationship with your spouse or partner fared throughout the COVID-19 pandemic?

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Grown closer 21% 21% 21% 24% 23% 20% 19% 21% 18% 24%
Grown apart 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 4% 6% 8% 6%
No different 34% 34% 34% 17% 28% 43% 42% 37% 25% 33%
Not sure 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 5%
Not in a relationship 32% 33% 31% 40% 30% 28% 33% 31% 42% 28%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,511) (697) (814) (276) (372) (540) (323) (1,034) (160) (188)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Grown closer 21% 20% 25% 22% 23% 24% 16% 25% 33%
Grown apart 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5%
No different 34% 31% 40% 35% 30% 44% 27% 41% 45%
Not sure 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not in a relationship 32% 39% 26% 29% 37% 24% 42% 25% 15%
Prefer not to say 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,511) (546) (346) (432) (626) (459) (626) (414) (285)




Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120 v
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

40. Dating During COVID
Has dating throughout the pandemic been easier or harder?
Asked of those not in a relationship

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Easier 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Harder 26% 30% 22% 32% 34% 23% 15% 23% 29% 32%
About the same 13% 18% 8% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 11%
Not interested in dating 61% 51% 70% 49% 52% 64% 75% 64% 55% 55%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (477) (221) (256) (116) (104) (148) (109) (313) (67) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Easier 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 6%
Harder 26% 26% 25% 29% 28% 21% 25% 33% 26%
About the same 13% 11% 12% 8% 10% 12% 15% 8% 9%
Not interested in dating 61% 63% 63% 61% 62% 66% 60% 58% 60%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (477) (201) (89) (127) (227) (107) (262) (110) (41)
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41. Household Responsibilities
How has the pandemic affected your household responsibilities?
Asked of working parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Have more 38% 36% 40% * 42% 33% * 37% * %
Have fewer 9% 7% 11% * 8% 2% * 7% * *
Made no difference 51% 55% 47% * 47% 63% * 55% * *
Not sure 2% 3% 1% * 3% 2% * 1% * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% * 100% 100% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (184) (93) (91) (18) (101) (62) 3) (131) (17) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Have more 38% 44% 34% 41% 49% 27% 36% 30% 48%
Have fewer 9% 14% 6% 7% 10% 6% 15% 2% 13%
Made no difference 51% 39% 58% 50% 41% 67% 45% 68% 36%
Not sure 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (184) (73) (51) (39) (75) (62) (51) (67) (58)
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42. Balance Work and Family
During the pandemic, has it been harder to balance work and family?
Asked of working parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Easier 11% 12% 9% * 11% 10% * 11% * *
Harder 41% 33% 50% * 47% 29% * 37% * *
No different 46% 52% 41% * 42% 59% * 52% * *
Not sure 2% 3% 0% * 1% 2% * 1% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% * 101% 100% * 101% * *
Unweighted N (184) (93) (91) (18) (101) (62) 3) (131) (17) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Easier 11% 11% 18% 6% 10% 17% 6% 7% 17%
Harder 41% 42% 37% 46% 44% 32% 43% 46% 36%
No different 46% 46% 45% 42% 45% 51% 46% 47% 46%
Not sure 2% 1% 0% 6% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (184) (73) (51) (39) (75) (62) (51) (67) (58)
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43. Parental Challenges

Have the challenges of raising children during the pandemic made you think about quitting your job?

Asked of working parents of children under 18

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 28% 25% 33% * 36% 10% * 27% * *
No 69% 75% 63% * 63% 88% * 73% * *
Not sure 2% 0% 5% * 1% 2% * 1% * *
Totals 99% 100% 101% * 100% 100% * 101% * *
Unweighted N (184) (93) (91) (18) (101) (62) (3) (131) (17) (27)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 28% 30% 29% 19% 34% 14% 32% 23% 34%
No 69% 65% 1% 81% 65% 86% 64% 74% 66%
Not sure 2% 5% 0% 0% 1% 0% 4% 3% 0%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (184) (73) (51) (39) (75) (62) (51) (67) (58)

71



Yahoo! News Inauguration Survey - 20210120
January 20-21, 2021 - 1,516 U.S. Adults

44. Afford to Quit
Can you afford to quit?
Asked of parents of children under 18 who have thought about quitting a job

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 36% * * * 42% * * 41% * *
No 58% * * * 56% * * 54% * *
Not sure 6% * * * 2% * * 5% * *
Totals 100% * * * 100% * * 100% * *
Unweighted N (49) (21) (28) (8) (33) (7) (1) (33) (4) (7)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 36% * * * * * * * *
No 58% * * * * * * * *
Not sure 6% * * * * * * * *
Totals 100% * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (49) 21) (13) (6) (25) (8) (15) (15) (18)
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45. Interest in Sports

Are you more or less interested in sports today than you were a year ago?

Asked of sports fans

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More interested 19% 22% 15% 39% 22% 10% 13% 16% 24% 22%
Less interested 34% 33% 34% 25% 28% 42% 34% 38% 24% 28%
About the same 47% 45% 49% 34% 50% 47% 53% 46% 51% 49%
Not sure 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (713) (405) (308) (127) (175) (269) (142) (478) (84) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More interested 19% 23% 16% 17% 17% 14% 21% 16% 20%
Less interested 34% 24% 43% 37% 29% 48% 30% 37% 33%
About the same 47% 53% 40% 46% 54% 38% 48% 46% 48%
Not sure 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (713) (276) (162) (202) (309) (216) (275) (210) (159)
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46. Interest in NFL
Are you more or less interested in watching National Football League (NFL) games today than you were a year ago?

Asked of sports fans

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More interested 18% 20% 14% 27% 19% 14% 14% 15% 22% 19%
Less interested 36% 36% 34% 28% 35% 39% 3% 39% 23% 30%
About the same 45% 43% 49% 40% 45% 46% 48% 44% 52% 47%
Not sure 2% 1% 3% 5% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (407) (307) (127) (176) (269) (142) (478) (84) (93)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More interested 18% 23% 14% 17% 18% 14% 19% 18% 14%
Less interested 36% 24% 47% 36% 24% 53% 32% 35% 41%
About the same 45% 53% 38% 45% 56% 33% 46% 47% 45%
Not sure 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (276) (162) (204) (309) (216) (276) (210) (159)
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47. Interest in NBA

Are you more or less interested in watching National Basketball Association (NBA) games today than you were a year ago?

Asked of sports fans

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More interested 11% 13% 9% 27% 11% 5% 8% 8% 23% 13%
Less interested 43% 46% 39% 27% 39% 53% 47% 46% 29% 45%
About the same 44% 39% 50% 43% 49% 40% 44% 44% 46% 39%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (710) (404) (306) (126) (176) (267) (141) (476) (83) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More interested 11% 15% 7% 10% 15% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Less interested 43% 29% 58% 48% 29% 66% 40% 46% 46%
About the same 44% 54% 33% 40% 56% 27% 47% 41% 43%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (710) (274) (160) (202) (307) (214) (274) (208) (159)
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48. Interest in MLB
Are you more or less interested in watching Major League Baseball (MLB) games today than you were a year ago?

Asked of sports fans

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More interested 14% 15% 12% 23% 16% 10% 9% 14% 11% 13%
Less interested 36% 38% 34% 35% 3% 38% 35% 35% 40% 38%
About the same 47% 45% 50% 35% 44% 50% 56% 49% 42% 45%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 8% 3% 3% 0% 2% 8% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (710) (402) (308) (127) (177) (266) (140) (477) (84) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More interested 14% 14% 17% 13% 14% 13% 13% 12% 17%
Less interested 36% 29% 40% 38% 28% 43% 38% 39% 29%
About the same 47% 53% 42% 46% 57% 44% 45% 46% 53%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (710) (274) (160) (204) (305) (215) (276) (207) (158)
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49. Social Justice in Sports

Have social justice initiatives embraced by sports leagues and athletes have made you:

Asked of sports fans

Gender Age Race

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
More interested in sports 19% 18% 19% 26% 25% 11% 17% 13% 34% 23%
Less interested in sports 32% 39% 22% 22% 23% 40% 37% 39% 17% 20%
Made no difference 42% 37% 49% 39% 42% 44% 42% 42% 40% 46%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 13% 9% 4% 5% 6% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (406) (308) (127) (177) (268) (142) (479) (83) (93)

Party ID 2020 Vote Income

Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
More interested in sports 19% 35% 6% 12% 34% 5% 17% 18% 24%
Less interested in sports 32% 8% 60% 36% 7% 68% 27% 39% 32%
Made no difference 42% 51% 28% 47% 56% 23% 46% 38% 41%
Not sure 7% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 10% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (714) (275) (162) (203) (308) (216) (278) (209) (158)
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50. Sports and Politics

Are you willing to watch a game even when you disagree politically with some of the athletes?

Asked of sports fans
Gender Age Race
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic
Yes 71% 68% 76% 71% 82% 66% 69% 70% 68% 76%
No 17% 20% 13% 16% 9% 22% 21% 18% 20% 18%
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 13% 9% 13% 10% 12% 12% 6%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (716) (407) (309) (127) (178) (269) (142) (480) (84) (93)
Party ID 2020 Vote Income
Total Dem Rep Ind Biden Trump Under $50K $50-100K $100K or more
Yes 71% 81% 61% 75% 84% 54% 73% 67% 77%
No 17% 12% 27% 15% 8% 32% 15% 22% 15%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 10% 8% 14% 12% 11% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (716) (276) (162) (204) (309) (216) (278) (210) (159)
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